

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3106 OF 2007

BAHADUR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAULA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 17/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.(NP)

The Court passed the following
O R D E R

None appeared on behalf of the parties.

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3106 OF 2007

BAHADUR & ANR.

...Appellants

VERSUS

MAULA & ANR.

...Respondents

O R D E R

None appeared on behalf of the parties.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

....., J.
[B. SUDERSHAN REDDY]

....., J.
[SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 17, 2011.